RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Henning Roar Nielsen, Morten Pedersen and Martin Zacho	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: American Power Conversion Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 132 Fairgrounds Road	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	West Kingston, RI 02892	
Execution Date: 04/11/06	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/229,050		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Robert V. Donahoe Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street, Eleventh Floor Cambridge, MA 02142	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	[] Enclosed	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:	
	8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Robert V. Donahoe	April 28, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application)

Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

784587.1

Weinstein, 244A47 61 6600.0049 A0200 000005/2004 11.64.200.3 200.00 K

Docket No.: A2000-704019 Assignment- Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Henning Roar Nielsen, Aabakkevej 14, Brenderup, Denmark DK-5464, Morten Pedersen, Carl Plougs Vej 50, Kolding, Denmark DK-6000, and Martin Zacho, Havrevaenget 6, Brenderup, Denmark DK-5464, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2005 under Application Serial No. 11/229,050 and entitled APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF UPS OPERATION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

776041.1

Docket No.: A2000-704019 Assignment- Page 2 of 2

Apr 11 - 06 Date	Henning Roar Nielsen
WITNESS:	
Name	Date
Title	
April 11 - 2006 Date	Martin Peda Morten Pedersen
WITNESS:	
Name	Date
Title	
April 11 - 2006 Date	Martin Zacho
WITNESS:	
Name	Date
Title	

776041.1



☑ 005/005

This is to certify that Henning Roar Nielsen, Morten Pedersen and Martin Zacho today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Henning Roar Nielsen and Morten Pedersen have proved their identities by showing driver's licenses.

Martin Zacho has proved his identity by showing passport.

The Court in Kolding, April 11, 2006

Rasmus Damm Notary Public





Date

April 28, 2006

Number of pages (including cover): 5

AX 0

To:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office

FAX NO.:

1-571-273-0140

Applicant:

Henning Roar Nielsen et al.

Our File # Serial No.: A2000-704019 11/229,050

Filing Date:

September 16, 2005

Title:

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF UPS OPERATION

From

Direct dial

Robert V. Donahoe, Reg. No. 46,667 617-395-7044

FAX NO.

617-395-7070

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SENT: ☐ 1st Class Mail ☐ Overnight Mail ☐ Air Mail ☒ Not Sent

CERFIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the following documents in the above-referenced application (total 4 pages including facsimile cover sheet) are being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the number (571) 273-0140, on the 28th of April, 2006.

- Recordation Form Coversheet (1 page)
- Assignment Document (3 pages)

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copying this message by anyone other than the named reciplent, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and destroy the original message.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL (617) 395-7000 IMMEDIATELY.

> **TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS** LITIGATION **PATENTS**

Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Eleventh Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 T 17-395-7000 F 17-395-7070

www.LL-A.com

784588.1